PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3410663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL ELOO	06/16/2015
JUERGEN VELTEL	06/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GALA INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	181 PAULEY STREET	
City:	EAGLE ROCK	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14655117

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-638-6666 Email: patent@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2218

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P75129US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HARVEY B. JACOBSON, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=p75129assn_20150623184448#page1.tif source=p75129assn_20150623184448#page2.tif source=p75129assn 20150623184448#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035894 FRAME: 0467 503364041

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael ELOO, of the United States of America, residing at Passweg 68, Xanten, Germany 46509 and Juergen VELTEL, of the United States of America, residing at Alter Steeg 5, Kevelaer, Germany 47626 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has invented certain new and useful improvements in MELT PROCESSING PLANT, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being filed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, GALA INDUSTRIES, INC., 181 Pauley Street, Eagle Rock, Virginia 24085 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, and Assignor is desirous of assigning his entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, reexaminations, continuations and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, to Assignee.

Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries, including all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

PATENT

REEL: 035894 FRAME: 0468

Assignor hereby further agrees to communicate to Assignee, its duccessors, assigns and representatives, any facts known respecting any improvements, and at the request and expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination and substitute applications, make all lawful caths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Assignor hereby grants Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.; John C. Holman and Suzin C. Anderson (Registration Nos. 20,851, 22,769 and 40,495, respectively) the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related application, or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 16 day of June, 2015.

MICHAEL ELOO

Commonwealth of Virginia

County of

Juergen VELTEL

Commonwealth of Virginia

County of

PATENT REEL: 035894 FRAME: 0469

File No. 42 / 2015

I hereby certify, that the above are the true signatures, subscribed in my presence, of

presence, of
Michael Eloo, Passweg 68, 46509 Xanten, Germany
Jürgen Veltel, Alter Steeg 5, 47626 Kevelaer, Germany
where identified by passport.

Wesel, the 16th day of June 2015

(KuShaus Washer Manin (Manus of Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 035894 FRAME: 0470

RECORDED: 06/24/2015